S J LOGISTICS (INDIA) LIMITED

February 09, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India.

Symbol: SJLOGISTIC

Subject: Participation in Breakbulk Middle East 2025 Exhibition

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We are Pleased to inform you that Company will be participating in an upcoming <u>Breakbulk Middle East 2025</u> Exhibition scheduled to take place from February 10, 2025 to February 11, 2025 at Dubai World Trade Centre, Dubai U.A.E.

Breakbulk Middle East 2025 & S J Logistics India Limited's Participation

Breakbulk events are premier global platforms for professionals in project cargo and logistics, bringing together shippers, freight forwarders, carriers, and service providers. These events feature networking opportunities, industry exhibitions, and expert-led conferences, focusing on market trends, regulations, and innovations. Tailored to regional trade and infrastructure needs, Breakbulk events play a crucial role in business expansion and industry collaboration.

As an exhibitor at Breakbulk Middle East 2025, S J Logistics India Limited will benefit from unparalleled exposure to key industry stakeholders. The event provides a platform to showcase its expertise in freight forwarding, project cargo handling, and end-to-end logistics solutions. With a diverse audience of EPCs, shippers, and logistics providers, S J Logistics can expand its global network, explore new business opportunities, and stay ahead of industry trends. Engaging with key decision-makers and potential clients will enhance brand visibility, foster strategic partnerships, and reinforce its position as a trusted leader in logistics.

For and on behalf of S J Logistics (India) Limited

Rajen Hasmukhlal Shah Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01903150





Meet us to explore seamless logistics & project cargo solutions!